
First Last  Title Campus Email
Jeff Eagan Lecturer CSU Bakersfield jeagan@csub.edu
Kathleen Madden Interim Dean Natural Sciences, Mathematics, and Engineering CSU Bakersfield kmadden2@csub.edu
Becky  Larson Professor Mathematics CSU Bakersfield blarson@csub.edu
Shawnda  Smith Assistant Professor Mathematics CSU Bakersfield ssmith127@csub.edu
Jaimi  Paschal Advising Coordinator NSME Student Center CSU Bakersfield jpaschal@csub.edu
Debbie  Boschini Professor Nursing CSU Bakersfield dboschini@csub.edu
Charles Lam Professor Mathematics CSU Bakersfield clam@csub.edu
Thomas Wallace Vice President of Student Affairs CSU Bakersfield twallace4@csub.edu
David  Gove Chair Mathematics CSU Bakersfield dgove@csub.edu
Scott Frisch Interim VP for Academic Affairs CSU Channel Islands Scott.Frisch@csuci.edu
Ivona Grzegorczyk Chair of Mathematics CSU Channel Islands ivona.grzegorczyk@csuci.edu
Cindy Wyels  Faculty, Math CSU Channel Islands cynthia.wyels@csuci.edu
Brooke Ernest Faculty, Math CSU Channel Islands jessica.ernest@csuci.edu
Jennifer Clinkenbeard Faculty, Math CSU Channel Islands jennifer.clinkenbeard@csuci.edu
Monica Rivas Academic Advising CSU Channel Islands monica.rivas@csuci.edu
Melissa Soenke Faculty, Psychology CSU Channel Islands melissa.soenke@csuci.edu
Jim Meriwether Dean of A&S CSU Channel Islands jim.meriwether@csuci.edu
Rick Ford Math Department Chair CSU Chico rford@csuchico.edu
Ted Cluver Director of Early Start Math CSU Chico tcluver@csuchico.edu
Pam Morrel Director of Developmental Math CSU Chico pmorrell@csuchico.edu
Betsy Boyd Senate Chair Designee CSU Chico eaboyd@csuchico.edu
M.E. Matthews Common Core Math Education Expert CSU Chico mrmatthews@csuchico.edu
Christine Herrera Common Core Math Education Expert CSU Chico caherrera@csuchico.edu
Kaitlyn Baumgartner Director of Academic Advising CSU Chico kbaumgartner@csuchico.edu
Lori Holcombe Math Lecturer and Director of LSAMP CSU Chico lholcombe@csuchico.edu
Tammi  Marshall Math Chair Cuyamaca College tammi.marshall@gcccd.edu
Michael Spanga Provost CSU Dominguez Hills mspagna@csudh.edu
William  Franklin Vice President of Student Affairs CSU Dominguez Hills wfranklin@csudh.edu
Laura Talamante Chair, CSUDH Academic Senate CSU Dominguez Hills ltalamante@csudh.edu 
Philip LaPolt Dean, College of Natural and Behavioral Sciences CSU Dominguez Hills plapolt@csudh.edu
Bridget Driscoll Associate Vice President for Retention, University Academic Advisement and Learning CSU Dominguez Hills bdriscoll@csudh.edu
Matt Jones Mathematics Department CSU Dominguez Hills mjones@csudh.edu
Cassondra Lochard Developmental Mathematics Coordinator CSU Dominguez Hills lochard@csudh.edu
Fanny Yeung Acad Inst. Studies Assoc CSU East Bay fanny.yeung@csueastbay.edu
Caron  Inouye Professor, General Education CSU East Bay caron.inouye@csueastbay.edu
Jason  Singley Dean, College of Science CSU East Bay jason.singley@csueastbay.edu
Sharon Buckely Lecturer AY, Math CSU East Bay sharon.buckley@csueastbay.edu
Josh Kerr Associate Professor, Statistics and Biostatistics CSU East Bay josh.kerr@csueastbay.edu
Jen Nguyen Director, Student Senter for Academic Achievement CSU East Bay jennifer.nguyen@csueastbay.edu
Linda Dobb Associate Provost, Academic Affairs CSU East Bay linda.dobb@csueastbay.edu
Jeffra Bussmann Librarian CSU East Bay jeffra.bussmann@csueastbay.edu
Jesus Oliver Asst. Professor Mathematics Department  CSU East Bay jesus.oliver@csueastbay.edu
Lynnette Zelezny Provost Fresno State lynnette@csufresno.edu
Rajee Amarasinghe  Mathematics Department Chair Fresno State ramarasi@csufresno.edu
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Michael Bishop  Mathematics Fresno State mibishop@csufresno.edu
Marat Markin Mathematics Fresno State mmarkin@csufresno.edu
Stefaan Delcroix  Mathematics Fresno State sdelcroix@csufresno.edu
Antonina Tofan Mathematics Fresno State atofan@csufresno.edu
Jim Ryan  Mathematics Fresno State jamesryan@csufresno.edu
Xuanning Fu  Dean of Undergraduate Studies Fresno State xfu@csufresno.edu
Keith Clement  Senate Curriculum Chair Fresno State kclement@csufresno.edu
Agnes Tuska  Faculty, Mathematics Fresno State agnest@csufresno.edu
Bryan Berrett Center for Faculty Excellence Director Fresno State bryanberrett@csufresno.edu
Benjamin  Duran Executive Director, Central Valley Higher Education Consotium Fresno State bduran@csufresno.edu
Armando Martinez‐Cruz Developmental Math CSU Fullerton amartinez‐cruz@fullerton.edu
Cherie Ichinose Cikkege Akgebra/Precalculus CSU Fullerton cichinose@fullerton.edu
Mori Jamshidian Probability and Stats CSU Fullerton mori@fullerton.edu
Stephen  Goode Chair, Math CSU Fullerton sgoode@fullerton.edu
Marie Johnson Dean ‐NSM CSU Fullerton mariejohnson@fullerton.edu
Steve  Stambough Chair, Academic Senate CSU Fullerton sstambough@fullerton.edu
Rochelle  Woods  Supplemental Instruction CSU Fullerton rwoods@fullerton.edu
Dana Deason Associate Director, Academic & Career Advising  Humboldt State dana.deason@humboldt.eu
Jeff Haag Professor Humboldt State haag@humboldt.edu
Bori Mazzag Department Chair for Mathemetics and Computer Science Humboldt State borim@humboldt.edu
Sonja Manor Math Department Lecturer Humboldt State sm1@humboldt.edu
Dale Oliver Professor, Department of Mathematics Humboldt State dale.oliver@humboldt.edu  
John  Hamilton EOP Director  CSU Long Beach John.Hamilton@csulb.edu
Florence Newberger Professor of Mathematics, Co‐Coordinator of Entry Level Mathematics CSU Long Beach florence.newberger@csulb.edu
Jen‐Mei  Chang Associate Professor of Mathematics, Co‐Coordinator of Entry Level Mathematics CSU Long Beach sheauguai@gmail.com 
Joshua Chesler Associate Professor of Mathematics Education CSU Long Beach josh.chesler@csulb.edu
Tianni Zhou Associate Professor of Mathematics CSU Long Beach Tianni.Zhou@csulb.edu
Tangan Gao Chair, Department of Mathematics and Statistics CSU Long Beach Tangan.Gao@csulb.edu
Nancy Martin Assistant Professor of Sociology CSU Long Beach Nancy.Martin@csulb.edu
Beth Manke Associate Dean, College of Liberal Arts CSU Long Beach Beth.Manke@csulb.edu
Kris Slowinski Associate Dean, College of Natural Sciences and Mathematics CSU Long Beach kslowins@csulb.edu
Eyob  Demeke Faculty, Math Cal State LA edemeke@calstatela.edu
Jane  Dong Associate Dean, Engineering, Computer Science, and Technology Cal State LA jdong2@calstatela.edu
Michelle  Hawley AVP, Undergraduate Studies Cal State LA mhawley@exchange.calstatela.edu
Pamela  Scott Johnson Dean, Natural and Social Sciences Cal State LA pscottj@calstatela.edu
Mike  Krebs Faculty, Math Cal State LA mkrebs@exchange.calstatela.edu
Fred  Uy Faculty, Education Cal State LA fuy@calstatela.edu
Xiaohan Zhang Faculty, Economics Cal State LA xzhang49@calstatela.edu
Gary Brookfield  Faculty, Math Cal State LA gbrookf@calstatela.edu
Silvia Heubach  Faculty, Math Cal State LA sheubac@calstatela.edu
Tamra Donnelly Director of Planning & Operations, Academic Affairs CSU Maritime Academy tdonnelly@csum.edu
Katie Hansen University Advisor CSU Maritime Academy khansen@csum.edu
Abigail Higgins Faculty, Math CSU Maritime Academy ahiggins@csum.edu
Brent Pohlmann Faculty, Math CSU Maritime Academy bpolmann@csum.edu
Andrew Lawson Dean, College of Science CSU Monterey Bay alawson@csumb.edu
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Hongde Hu Chair, Mathematics and Statistics CSU Monterey Bay hhu@cumb.edu
Alysia  Goyer Coordinator, Remedial Math Program CSU Monterey Bay agoyer@csumb.edu
Greg Rainwater Lecturer, Remedial Math CSU Monterey Bay grainwater@csumb.edu
Alana Unfried Assistant Professor Statistics CSU Monterey Bay aunfried@csumb.edu
Steven Kim Assistant Professor, Statistics CSU Monterey Bay stkim@csumb.edu
Michael Scott Math Professor and Chair of Faculty Senate  CSU Monterey Bay mscott@csumb.edu
Cynthia  Bush Admisitrative Support (to be cc'd on information only)  CSU Monterey Bay Cynthia_Bush@csumb.edu
Jerry Stinner Dean of the College of Science and Mathematics CSU Northridge jerry.stinner@csun.edu
Rabia Djellouli Chair, Mathematics Department CSU Northridge rabia.djellouli@csun.edu
Katherine Stevenson Director of Developmental Math CSU Northridge katherine.stevenson@csun.edu
Jim Castro Faculty, Math CSU Northridge jim.castro@csun.edu
Jing Li Faculty, Math CSU Northridge jing.li@csun.edu
Whitney Scott Director of Faculty Development  CSU Northridge whitney.scott@csun.edu
Janet Oh Senior Director of Institutional Research CSU Northridge janetoh@csun.edu
Elizabeth Adams Associate Vice President, Student Success CSU Northridge elizabeth.adams@csun.edu
Stacy Musgrave  Assistant Professor, Department of Mathematics & Statistics Cal Poly Pomona smmusgrave@cpp.edu
Lilian Metlitzky  Professor, Department of Mathematics & Statistics Cal Poly Pomona lmetlitzky@cpp.edu
Dora Lee Director, Academic Support & Learning Services Cal Poly Pomona doralee@cpp.edu
Berit Givens Chair, Department of Mathematics & Statistics Cal Poly Pomona bngivens@cpp.edu
Tracy McDonald  Lecturer, Department of Mathematics & Statistics & Director, Learning Resource Center Cal Poly Pomona tmcdonald@cpp.edu
Cecilia Santiago‐Gonzalez  Director, Strategic Initiatives for Student Success Cal Poly Pomona csantiago@cpp.edu
Kevin Colaner  Associate Vice President for Student Services Cal Poly Pomona ktcolaner@cpp.edu
Phyllis Nelson Academic Senate Vice Chair & Chair/Professor Electrical & Computer Engineering Department Cal Poly Pomona prnelson@cpp.edu
Terri Gomez Interim AVP for Student Success Cal Poly Pomona stgomez@cpp.edu
Martin Nakashima Prof of Mathematics and CFA Faculty Rights chair  Cal Poly Pomona mmnakashima@cpp.edu
Weiging Xie CFA President & Professor, Department of Mathematics and Statistics Cal Poly Pomona wxie@cpp.edu
Adam  King Assistant Professor, Department of Mathematics and Statistics Cal Poly Pomona king@cpp.edu
Victoria Bhavsar Director, Faculty Center for Professional Development Cal Poly Pomona vbhavsar@cpp.edu 
David Zeigler Math Department Chair Sacramento State zeigler@csus.edu
Lynn Tashiro CTL Director/Faculty,Sciences Sacramento State tashirol@csus.edu
John Ingram Faculty, Math Sacramento State jmingram@saclink.csus.edu
Karen Davis O'hara Department Chair Sacramento State kdohara@csus.edu
Rebecca Cameron Department Chair/Faculty, Psychology Sacramento State cameron@saclink.csus.edu
Katherine Jamieson Department Chair/Faculty, Kinesiology and Health Sciences Sacramento State katherine.jamieson@csus.edu
Reza Peigahi Task Force Member Sacramento State reza.peigahi@csus.edu
Ben Fell Chair of Civil Engineering Sacramento State fellb@csus.edu
Deidre  Sessoms CSU Student Success Network  Sacramento State dsessoms@skymail.csus.edu
Andrea Venezia CSU Student Success Network  Sacramento State venezia@csus.edu 
Brian  Haynes VP of Student Affairs CSU San Bernardino bhaynes@csusb.edu
Davida  Fischman Interim Director for Teaching Resource Center CSU San Bernardino fischman@csusb.edu
Karen  Kolehmainen Chair of Faculty Senate CSU San Bernardino karen@csusb.edu
Craig  Seal Dean of Undergraduate Studies CSU San Bernardino cseal@csusb.edu
Cathie Atkins Associate Dean, College of Sciences San Diego State catkins@mail.sdsu.edu
Janet Bowers Faculty, Dept. of Mathematics and Statistics San Diego State jbowers@mail.sdsu.edu
Tam Lieu Assistant Director, Advising and Evaluations San Diego State tlieu@mail.sdsu.edu
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Michael O'Sullivan Chair, Dept. of Mathematics and Statistics San Diego State mosullivan@mail.sdsu.edu
Nghiep Quan Coordinator, General Math Studies Program Faculty, Dept. of Rhetoric and Writing Studies San Diego State nquan@mail.sdsu.edu
Christy Samarkos Associate Vice President, Div. of Student Affairs San Diego State csamarko@mail.sdsu.edu
Norah Shultz Associate Vice President, Div. of Academic Affairs San Diego State nshultz@mail.sdsu.edu
Kimberley Altura  Associate Dean of Undergraduate Education  San Francisco State kwidic@sfsu.edu
David Bao Department Chair, Math San Francisco State dbao@sfsu.edu
Andrew Brosnan Director of Developmental Studies  San Francisco State abrosnan@sfsu.edu
Deborah Damon Faculty, Math San Francisco State ddamon@sfsu.edu
Serkan Hosten Faculty, Math San Francisco State serkan@sfsu.edu
Judith Kysh Faculty, Math San Francisco State jkysh@sfsu.edu
Amy Kilgard Director of the Center for Equity and Excellence in Teaching and Learning (CEETL) San Francisco State akilgard@sfsu.edu
Carl Kemnitz Deputy Provost San Jose State carl.kemnitz@sjsu.edu
Michael  Kaufman Interim Dean of Science San Jose State michael.kaufman@sjsu.edu
Thalia  Anagnos AVP Graduate and Undergraduate Programs San Jose State thalia.anagnos@sjsu.edu
Bem Cayco Chair of Mathematics San Jose State bem.cayco@sjsu.edu
Tim  Hsu Professor of Mathematics San Jose State tim.hsu@sjsu.edu
Jordan  Schettler Assistant Professor of Mathematics San Jose State jordan.schettler@sjsu.edu
Tom Reisz Director of College Readiness San Jose State tom.reisz@sjsu.edu
Mark Van Selst Professor of Psychology San Jose State mark.vanselst@sjsu.edu
Kamel Haddad Vice Provost – Planning & Academic Resources  CSU San Marcos khaddad@csusm.edu
David Barsky  Mathematics Professor CSU San Marcos djbarsky@csusm.edu
Wayne Aitken  Mathematics Professor, and Department Chair CSU San Marcos waitken@csusm.edu
Ricardo Fierro  Mathematics Professor, and Associate Dean, College of Science & Mathematics CSU San Marcos fierro@csusm.edu
Dawn Formo  Dean of Undergraduate Studies CSU San Marcos dformo@csusm.edu
Geoffrey Gilmore  AVP for Student Academic Support Services CSU San Marcos ggilmore@csusm.edu
Jennifer Birch  Director, the Math Lab CSU San Marcos jbrich@csusm.edu
Joe Borzellino Department Chair, Mathematics Cal Poly San Luis Obispo jborzell@calpoly.edu
Matt Carlton Faculty, Statistics Cal Poly San Luis Obispo mcarlton@calpoly.edu
Soma  Roy Faculty, Statistics Cal Poly San Luis Obispo soroy@calpoly.edu
Jamie  Zamjahn Senior Director, Student Academic Services Sonoma State zamjahn@sonoma.edu
Edie  Brown Advisor, Program Coordinator Sonoma State edie.brown@sonoma.edu
Natalie Hobson Sonoma State hobsonn@sonoma.edu
Kimberly Greer Provost and Vice President for Academic Affairs Stanislaus State kgreer@csustan.edu
Shawna Young Associate Vice President for Academic Affairs Stanislaus State syoung@csustan.edu
J. Martyn  Gunn Associate Vice President for Student Affairs Stanislaus State jgunn@csustan.edu
JungHa An Incoming Chair, Math Department Stanislaus State jan@csustan.edu
Dana Reneau Chair, Math Department   Stanislaus State dreneau@csustan.edu
Marquita Grenot‐Sheyer Teacher Education and Public School Chancellor's Office mgrenot‐scheyer@calstate.edu
Claudia  Pinter‐Lucke Professor of Mathematics, Cal Poly Pomona & CSU Faculty Consultant for Academic Programs Chancellor's Office clpinterluck@cpp.edu
Emily  Magruder Director, CSU Institute for Teaching and Learning Chancellor's Office emagruder@calstate.edu
Christine  Mallon Assistant Vice Chancellor for Academic Programs  Chancellor's Office cmallon@calstate.edu
Alison  Wrynn State University Associate Dean for Academic Programs and General Education Chancellor's Office awrynn@calstate.edu
Ed  Sullivan Assistant Vice Chancellor, Institutional Research and Analyses Chancellor's Office esullivan@calstate.edu
Zee Cline California Academic Partnership Program  Chancellor's Office zcline@calstate.edu 
Gerry Hanley Asst VC, Acad Tech Svcs Chancellor's Office ghanley@calstate.edu
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Brett Christie Dir, Qual Learning & Teaching Chancellor's Office bchristie@calstate.edu
Caro  Cardenas Dir Outreach & Early Asmnt Chancellor's Office Ccardenas@calstate.edu
Jeff  Gold Asst VC Std Suc Str Int Rrc In Chancellor's Office jgold@calstate.edu
James Minor Sr Strat Acad Sucs & Incl Excl Chancellor's Office Jtminor@calstate.edu
Ivy  Harris Administrative Coordinator Chancellor's Office iharris@calstate.edu
Cynthia  Wyatt Mgr Conference Services Chancellor's Office cwyatt@calstate.edu
Loren Blanchard EVC Academic/Student Affairs Chancellor's Office lblanchard@calstate.edu
Jonelle Kelly Executive Communications Mgr Chancellor's Office jkelly@calstate.edu


